Relative Potency of Selected Topical Corticosteroid Products

Drug
Very high potency

Augmented betamethasone
dipropionate

Clobetasol propionate
Diflorasone diacetate
Halobetasol propionate
High potency
Amcinonide

Augmented betamethasone
dipropionate
Betamethasone dipropionate
Betamethasone valerate

Desoximetasone
Diflorasone diacetate

Fluocinonide

Halcinonide

Triamcinolone acetonide
Medium potency
Betamethasone dipropionate
Betamethasone valerate
Clocortolone pivalate
Desoximetasone
Fluocinolone acetonide

Flurandrenolide

Fluticasone propionate

Hydrocortisone butyrate
Hydrocortisone valerate
Mometasone furoate

Triamcinolone acetonide

Low potency
Alclometasone dipropionate

Desonide

Dexamethasone

Dexamethasone sodium
phosphate

Fluocinolone acetonide

Hydrocortisone

Hydrocortisone acetate

Dosage Form

Ointment

Cream, Ointment
QOintment

Cream, Ointment

Cream, Lotion, Ointment

Cream

Cream, Ointment
Ointment

Cream, Ointment

Gel

Cream, Ointment
(emollient base)
Cream, Ointment, Gel
Cream, Ointment

Cream, Ointment

Lotion

Cream

Cream

Cream

Cream, Ointment
Cream, Ointment
Cream, Ointment, Lotion
Tape

Cream

Ointment

Ointment, Solution
Cream, Ointment
Cream, Ointment, Lotion

Cream, Ointment, Lotion
Cream, Ointment, Lotion

Cream, Ointment
Cream

Aerosol

Aerosol

Cream

Cream, Solution

Lotion

Cream, Ointment, Lotion,
Aerosol

Cream, Ointment, Lotion,
Solution

Cream, Ointment, Lotion
Cream, Ointment

Cream, Ointment

Strength

0.05%

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

0.1%
0.05%

0.05%
0.1%

0.25%
0.05%
0.05%

0.05%
0.1%
0.5%

0.05%
0.1%
0.1%
0.05%
0.025%
0.025%
0.05%
4 mcg/lcmz2
0.05%
0.005%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%

0.025%
0.1%

0.05%
0.05%
0.01%
0.04%
0.1%

0.01%
0.25%
0.5%

1%
2.5%

0.5%
1%

Brand Reference
Diprolene AF ointment

Temovate
Apexicon
Ultravate

Diprolene AF cream

Diprosone
Valisone
Topicort
Topicort
Apexicon-E

Lidex
Halog
Kenalog

Diprosone lotion
Valisone lotion
Cloderm
Topicort LP
Synalar

N/A

Cordran
Cordran
Cutivate
Cutivate
Locoid
Westcort
Elocon
Kenalog

Aclovate
Desowen
N/A
N/A
N/A

Synalar
OoTC
OoTC

OTC

Hytone
oTC
oTC
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The health-related information contained in this PDF is meant for basic informational purposes only. The AultCare Pharmacy
website is designed to provide and introduction to pharmaceutical and medical advice, professional diagnosis, opinions and
treatment suggestions. This is not intended to be a substitute for a doctor’s appointment, pharmacy advice or medical care.
Due to the ever changing nature of medical information, information contained here and/or links to other websites should not

be

considered current or exhaustive or be relied on for any recommendation. The AultCare Pharmacy team does not recommend
or endorse any products or services. The AultCare Pharmacy, its affiliates, and vendors, have no control over any content
provided on other websites and accept no responsibility for such materials. The AultCare Pharmacy is not liable for any
advice, information, products, or services you obtain through the site or from shared/distributed materials. For further
information, please contact AultCare at 1-800-344-8858 Monday-Friday 8:00am — 5:00 pm




