	ve Potency of Selected Topica				Relativ
	Drug	Dosage Form	Strength	Brand Reference	COST
V	ery high potency				
	ugmented betamethasone propionate	Ointment	0.05%	Diprolene AF ointment	\$\$\$
C	lobetasol propionate	Cream, Ointment	0.05%	Temovate	\$\$\$\$
D	iflorasone diacetate	Ointment	0.05%	Apexicon	\$\$\$\$\$\$
Н	alobetasol propionate	Cream, Ointment	0.05%	Ultravate	\$\$\$
H	ligh potency				
_	mcinonide	Cream, Lotion, Ointment	0.1%		\$\$\$\$\$\$
	ugmented betamethasone propionate	Cream	0.05%	Diprolene AF cream	\$
В	etamethasone dipropionate	Cream, Ointment	0.05%	Diprosone	\$\$
В	etamethasone valerate	Ointment	0.1%	Valisone	\$
D	esoximetasone	Cream, Ointment	0.25%	Topicort	\$\$
		Gel	0.05%	Topicort	\$\$\$\$\$
D	iflorasone diacetate	Cream, Ointment (emollient base)	0.05%	Apexicon-E	\$\$\$\$\$\$
Fl	luocinonide	Cream, Ointment, Gel	0.05%	Lidex	\$\$\$
Н	alcinonide	Cream, Ointment	0.1%	Halog	\$\$\$\$\$\$
Tı	riamcinolone acetonide	Cream, Ointment	0.5%	Kenalog	\$
N	Iedium potency			Tenarog	Ψ
	etamethasone dipropionate	Lotion	0.05%	Diprosone lotion	\$
_	etamethasone valerate	Cream	0.1%	Valisone lotion	\$
C	locortolone pivalate	Cream	0.1%	Cloderm	\$\$\$\$\$
\vdash	esoximetasone	Cream	0.05%	Topicort LP	\$\$\$\$\$
Fl	uocinolone acetonide	Cream, Ointment	0.025%	Synalar	\$\$
Fl	urandrenolide	Cream, Ointment	0.025%	N/A	ΨΨ
		Cream, Ointment, Lotion	0.05%	Cordran	\$\$\$\$\$\$
		Tape	4 mcg/cm2	Cordran	\$\$\$\$\$\$
Fl	luticasone propionate	Cream	0.05%	Cutivate	\$
F		Ointment	0.005%	Cutivate	\$
Н	ydrocortisone butyrate	Ointment, Solution	0.1%	Locoid	\$\$\$\$
Н	ydrocortisone valerate	Cream, Ointment	0.2%	Westcort	\$\$\$\$\$
M	Iometasone furoate	Cream, Ointment, Lotion	0.1%	Elocon	\$
Tı	riamcinolone acetonide	Cream, Ointment, Lotion Cream, Ointment, Lotion	0.025% 0.1%	Kenalog	\$
L	ow potency				
_	lclometasone dipropionate	Cream, Ointment	0.05%	Aclovate	\$\$
-	esonide	Cream	0.05%	Desowen	\$\$\$\$
D	examethasone	Aerosol	0.01%	N/A	
Г		Aerosol	0.04%	N/A	
	examethasone sodium nosphate	Cream	0.1%	N/A	
Fl	luocinolone acetonide	Cream, Solution	0.01%	Synalar	\$\$\$
	ydrocortisone	Lotion	0.25%	OTC	\$
	•	Cream, Ointment, Lotion, Aerosol	0.5%	OTC	\$
		Cream, Ointment, Lotion, Solution	1%	OTC	\$
		Cream, Ointment, Lotion	2.5%	Hytone	\$
Н	ydrocortisone acetate	Cream, Ointment	0.5%	OTC	\$
1 '		Cream, Ointment	1%	OTC	\$

The health-related information contained in this PDF is meant for basic informational purposes only. The AultCare Pharmacy website is designed to provide and introduction to pharmaceutical and medical advice, professional diagnosis, opinions and treatment suggestions. This is not intended to be a substitute for a doctor's appointment, pharmacy advice or medical care. Due to the ever changing nature of medical information, information contained here and/or links to other websites should not be

considered current or exhaustive or be relied on for any recommendation. The AultCare Pharmacy team does not recommend or endorse any products or services. The AultCare Pharmacy, its affiliates, and vendors, have no control over any content provided on other websites and accept no responsibility for such materials. The AultCare Pharmacy is not liable for any advice, information, products, or services you obtain through the site or from shared/distributed materials. For further information, please contact AultCare at 1-800-344-8858 Monday-Friday 8:00am – 5:00 pm